PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7866709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 055313 Frame 0503. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.	01/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VETDC IP, LLC
Street Address:	4220 MORNING STAR DR
City:	CASTLE ROCK
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8435969
Patent Number:	8268802
Patent Number:	8088754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (833)793-0703

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303.268.0066

Email: KMadison@adseroip.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1:8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACEAddress Line 4:LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0606 VETDC PATENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHRYN MADISON
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Madison/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-02-16 Corrected Assignment Recordation Notice 0606 Gilead Pats#page1.tif source=2021-02-16 Corrected Assignment Recordation Notice 0606 Gilead Pats#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063165 FRAME: 0180

507819577

source=2021-02-16 Corrected Assignment Recordation Notice 0606 Gilead Pats#page3.tif source=2021-02-16 Corrected Assignment Recordation Notice 0606 Gilead Pats#page4.tif source=2021-02-16 Corrected Assignment Recordation Notice 0606 Gilead Pats#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6553816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 055066 Frame 0447. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.	01/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VETDC IP, LLC
Street Address:	1026 ANACONDA DRIVE
City:	CASTLE ROCK
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7553825
Patent Number:	8088754
Patent Number:	8268802
Patent Number:	8435969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (833)485-0437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-268-0066 Phone: Email: Liz@AdseroIP.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1: 8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACE Address Line 4: LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0606 GILEAD PATS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D. BRATSCHUN
SIGNATURE:	/TD Bratschun/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment for Correction#page1.tif

506474972 01/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6521749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.	01/19/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VETDC IP, LLC		
Street Address:	300 WEST DRAKE ROAD		
City:	FT. COLLINS		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80523-1620		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7553825		
Patent Number:	8088754		
Patent Number:	8268802		
Patent Number:	8435969		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (833)485-0437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-268-0066 **Email:** Liz@AdseroIP.com

Correspondent Name: ADSERO IP

Address Line 1:8210 SOUTHPARK TERRACEAddress Line 4:LITTLETON, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0606 GILEAD PATS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D BRATSCHUN
SIGNATURE:	/TD Bratschun/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Gilead to VetDC#page1.tif source=Assignment - Gilead to VetDC#page2.tif source=Assignment - Gilead to VetDC#page3.tif

Patent Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 19th day of January 2021

BETWEEN:

- (1) Gilead Sciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose registered office is at 333 Lakeside Drive, Foster City, California 94404, United States of America (the "Assignor"); and
- (2) VetDC IP, LLC, 1026 Anaconda Drive, Castle Rock CO 80108 (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignor and the Assignee, are parties to a Patent Assignment and Novation Agreement dated 19 January 2021 (the "Agreement");
- (B) Pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to assign and assigned the patents and patent term extension certificates (PTEs), as applicable of which short particulars are set out in Schedule I (the "Assigned Patents") to the Assignee on the terms set out therein, and to execute this Assignment for recording the assignment in the patent offices or agencies of the applicable jurisdictions. Assignee has accepted this assignment.
- (C) Pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignor has agreed to execute this Assignment for recording the assignment of the Assigned Patents in the patent offices or agencies of the applicable jurisdictions.

NOW THIS WITNESSETH as follows:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 Under the Agreement and for the consideration contained therein, the Assignor:
 - 1.1.1 has ASSIGNED to the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, and the right to take action, bring, make, oppose, defend, appeal proceedings or claim and obtain damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement or any other cause of action arising from ownership of any of the Assigned Patents, whether occurring before, on or after the date of this Assignment. For the avoidance of doubt, Assignee has accepted this assignment.
 - 1.1.2 Assignor executes this Assignment for the purposes of recording the assignment of the Assigned Patents in the patent offices or agencies of the applicable jurisdictions.

2. COUNTERPARTS

2.1 This Assignment may be entered into in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any party may enter into this Assignment by executing such counterpart.

3. GOVERNING LAW

- 3.1 This Assignment shall be governed by the governing law of the Agreement.
- 3.2 The parties hereby agree that in the event of a conflict between the provisions herein and #4158176v2

the terms and conditions of the Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall govern.

4. RECORDING

4.1 The Commissioner or Director of U.S. and each foreign Patent Office is hereby authorized to transfer Assignee's interest to said patents to Assignee in accordance herewith.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by Gilead Sciences, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Name: Elin Harrum

Flia Harry

Title: VP Patents

SIGNED by VetDC IP, LLC

Name: Steve B Warnecke

Title: Manager

#4158176v2

Schedule_1 Assigned Patents

Docket number	Country	Applica tion status	Application number	Filing date	Patent number	Issue date
588-US-PC	US	granted	11/026,303	29 Dec 2004	7,553,825	30 Jun 2009
588-US-PC3	US	granted	12/388,295	18 Feb 2009	8,088,754	3 Jan 2012
588-US-PC4	US	granted	12/436,004	5 May 2009	8,268,802	18 Sep 2012
682-US- P2CD	US	granted	13/070,179	23 Mar 2011	8,435,969	7 May 2013
588-MX	Mexico	granted	PA/a/2006/007422	29 Dec 2004	294955	19 Jan 2012
682-MX-P2	Mexico	granted	MX/a/2008/014665	16 May 2007	294219	4 Jan 2012
588-CA	Canada	granted	2,550,222	29 Dec 2004	2,550,222	28 May 2013
682-CA-P2	Canada	granted	2,652,048	16 May 2007	2,652,048	11 Dec 2012

#4158176v2

PATENT REEL: 063165 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 03/25/2023